

Question on Notice


No. 20


Asked on 4 February 2020

MR D JANETZKI ASKED THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR JUSTICE
(HON Y D’ATH) –

QUESTION:

With reference to the offence of 'careless driving of motor vehicles' in section 83 of the Transport Operations (Road Use Management) Act 1995—

Will the Attorney-General advise (a) the number of convictions and the sentence imposed for subsection (1)(a) where the person causes the death of or grievous bodily harm to another person and was an unlicensed driver, (b) the number of convictions and the sentence imposed for subsection (1)(b) where the person causes the death of or grievous bodily harm to another person and (c) the number of convictions and the sentence imposed for subsection (1)(c)?


ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Toowoomba South for his question.

I am advised that the Courts case management system does not hold the details under section 83 of the Transport Operations (Road Use Management) Act 1995 to which the question relates.

